

Comp.A.No.116 of 2020

in

C.P.No.57 of 1998

M.SUNDAR, J

Matter mentioned at half past ten.

2. Mr.N.Aravind Subramaniam,
learned counsel for applicant and
Mr.Bavishetty Sridhar, learned Deputy
Official Liquidator on behalf of Official
Liquidator are before me.

3. Learned counsel for applicant
submits that possibility of settlement is
being explored.

4. List under the caption 'FOR
REPORTING SETTLEMENT' on
12.03.2021.

WEB COPY

19.02.2021

mk