

Comp.A.No.116 of 2020

in

C.P.No.57 of 1998

M.SUNDAR, J

Mr.M.Aravind Subramaniam,
learned counsel for applicant and
Mr.Karthik Seshadri learned counsel
representing 'Official Liquidator attached
to this Court' [hereinafter 'OL' for the
sake of brevity and convenience] are
before me.

2. It is submitted by Mr.Aravind
Subramaniam that settlement is not
possible owing to lack of unanimity of
opinion amongst members of applicant-
Association. Learned counsel says that
the captioned application can be heard
out on merits.

3. Registry to list this matter under
a suitable cause list caption after a
fortnight.

19.03.2021

mk

WEB COPY