



WEB COPY



Comp.A.No.116 of 2020
&
C.S.No.837 of 1998

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J

The Official Liquidator submit that the valuation could not be completed within the time fixed by earlier order dated 10.07.2024 since requisite documents were not submitted by the Association. Learned senior counsel for the Association/Plaintiff submits that a survey of properties is necessary to identify the extent of the pathways. He submits that such survey would be carried out by engaging the services of the surveyor.

List the matter on 18.09.2024.

21.08.2024

kal



WEB COPY



A request for adjournment is made by the rival claimant by citing non availability of learned senior counsel. Several adjournments were taken on the same ground earlier. List the matters on 21.08.2024.

07.08.2024

kj