



WEB COPY



Comp.A.No.116 of 2020

in

C.P.No.57 of 1998

&

C.S.No.837 of 1998

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY J.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that survey was completed. He seeks time to serve copies of the survey report on learned Official Liquidator and learned counsel for the Administrator. Comments or observations, if any, on such survey report may be filed on the next date of hearing.

2. List the matter on 23.10.2024.

25.09.2024

kal