



WEB COPY



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 18.02.2026

CORAM:

THE HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

Comp.A.No.116 of 2020

in C.P.No.57 of 1998

and C.S.No.837 of 1998

Kilai Maxworth Orchard Owners' Association, Rep.by its Secretary
Having office at No.1, Perianna Maistry Street, Chennai 600 001.
.. Applicant/Plaintiff

vs.

The Official Liquidator, Liquidator of Maxworth Orchards India Ltd.,
High Court of Judicature, No.29, Rajaji Salai,
Madras High Court, Chennai 01. .. Respondent

For Applicant : Mr.M.Aravind Subramaniam, Senior Advocate
for Ms.R.Divya Priya

For Respondent : Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator

Mrs.Nagasaila Suresh, Administrator

ORDER

The Official Liquidator submits that the FMB sketch was received from the tahsildar, Sriperumpudhur on 27.01.2026 and the same was handed over to ITCOT on 03.02.2026. She submits that ITCOT will submit the valuation report in about a week's time.



WEB COPY



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.

Kj

2. List the matter on 18.03.2026.

kj

18.02.2026

Comp.A.No.116 of 2020
in C.P.No.57 of 1998
and C.S.No.837 of 1998